

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 23-0473, Version: 1

Human Resources Department recommending the Board appoint LeeAnne Mila to the position of Agriculture Commissioner and Sealer of Weights and Measures, effective March 11, 2023, at Step 2 of the salary range (approximate annual salary of \$139,152).

FUNDING: N/A

DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND

An open, competitive recruitment was held to fill the vacant position of Agriculture Commissioner and Sealer of Weights and Measures, yielding LeeAnne Mila as the top candidate.

The recommendation is that LeeAnne Mila be appointed to Step 2 of the salary range, as Agriculture Commissioner and Sealer of Weights and Measures, along with benefits and compensation per Section 5 of the Salary and Benefits Resolution for Unrepresented Employees.

ALTERNATIVES

If not approved, the Board will be required to consider other candidates or conduct another recruitment for the position of Agriculture Commissioner and Sealer of Weights and Measures.

PRIOR BOARD ACTION

02/21/23 Legistar Item 23-0442: Closed Session - Public Employment. Agriculture Commissioner and Sealer of Weights and Measures

02/07/23 Legistar Item 23-0241: Closed Session - Public Employment. Agriculture Commissioner and Sealer of Weights and Measures

OTHER DEPARTMENT / AGENCY INVOLVEMENT

N/A

CAO RECOMMENDATION

Approve as recommended.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

The position of Agriculture Commissioner and Sealer of Weights and Measures is budgeted for in the Agricultural and Weights and Measures Department. Approving the appointment will not add additional costs above what was included in the Fiscal Year 2022-23 Budget.

CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS

None

STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT

Good Governance

File #: 23-0473, Version: 1

CONTACT

Joseph Carruesco, Human Resources Director